State ID

0200035
1720005
0300010
0400006
0400030
0600030
0600102
0600065
0600070
0600100
8210005
0700060
0700075
0700080
0700135
0800030
0800040
1000005
1000015
1000085
1000090
1000095
1200015
1300110
1300045
1300067
1300095
1300115
1400012
0610010
0610030
0110015
1500015
1500025
1500055
1600020
1600025
1700020
1700025
1800085
1900010
1900670
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District

Bedford County
Bells

Benton County
Bledsoe County
Bledsoe County
Bradley County
Bradley County
Bradley County
Bradley County
Bradley County
Bristol

Campbell County
Campbell County
Campbell County
Campbell County
Cannon County
Cannon County
Carter County
Carter County
Carter County
Carter County
Carter County
Chester County
Claiborne County
Claiborne County
Claiborne County
Claiborne County
Claiborne County
Clay County
Cleveland
Cleveland
Clinton

Cocke County
Cocke County
Cocke County
Coffee County
Coffee County
Crockett County
Crockett County

Cumberland County

Davidson County
Davidson County

2011-12
Title |

School

Community High School
Bells Elementary

Big Sandy School

Bledsoe County Middle School
Pikeville Elementary
Charleston Elementary
Parkview Elementary School
Prospect Elementary

Taylor Elementary
Waterville Community Elementary
Anderson Elementary
Jacksboro Elementary
Jellico High School
Lafollette Middle School
Valley View Elementary
Short Mountain Elementary
Woodbury Grammar
Central Elementary
Cloudland High School
Unaka Elementary

Unaka High School

Valley Forge Elementary
East Chester Elementary School
Claiborne High School

Ellen Myers Elementary

H. Y. Livesay Middle School
Powell Valley Elementary
Springdale Elementary

Clay County High School
Arnold

Mayfield Elementary

South Clinton Elementary
Cocke Co High School

Cosby Elementary
Parrottsville Elementary
Hickerson Elementary
Hillsboro Elementary
Friendship Elementary
Gadsden Elementary

The Phoenix School

Amqui Elementary

Carter Lawrence Elementary Magnet
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State ID

1900160
1900165
1900195
1900270
1900386
1900490
1908002
1900445
1900555
1900607
1900690
2300030
2310012
2310021
2400018
5210010
5210007
2500025
9410010
9410005
9410025
2750065
2900010
3000055
3100025
3100035
0920005
3200030
3300080
3300159
3300033
3300237
3400020
3400025
3500030
3500045
3600021
3700017
3800045
3900040
2710027
0930010
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District

Davidson County
Davidson County
Davidson County
Davidson County
Davidson County
Davidson County
Davidson County
Davidson County
Davidson County
Davidson County
Davidson County
Dyer County
Dyersburg
Dyersburg
Fayette County
Fayetteville
Fayetteville
Fentress County
Franklin SSD
Franklin SSD
Franklin SSD
Gibson Co Sp Dist
Grainger County
Greene County
Grundy County
Grundy County

H Rock Bruceton
Hamblen County
Hamilton County
Hamilton County
Hamilton County
Hamilton County
Hancock County
Hancock County
Hardeman County
Hardeman County
Hardin County
Hawkins County
Haywood County
Henderson County
Humboldt
Huntingdon

2011-12
Title |

*

*

School

Dan Mills Elementary

Dodson Elementary

Eakin Elementary School
Goodlettsville Elementary
John Early Paideia Middle Magnet
John T. Moore Middle School
K1 P P: Academy Nashville
Maplewood Comp High School
Pearl Cohn Magnet High School
Ruby Major Elementary School
West End Middle School
Holice Powell Elementary
Dyersburg Intermediate School
Dyersburg Middle School

East Jr. High School
Fayetteville High School
Fayetteville Middle School
Clarkrange High School
Franklin Elementary

Johnson Elementary

Liberty Elementary

Spring Hill Elementary

Joppa Elementary

McDonald Elementary

Grundy County High School
North Elementary

Central Elementary

Union Heights Elementary
Falling Water Elementary
Lakeside Academy

Tommie F. Brown International Academy
Tyner Academy

Hancock County Elementary
Hancock High School

Hornsby Elementary

Toone Elementary

Northside Elementary
Cherokee High School
Haywood Jr High School

South Haven Elementary

East Elementary School
Huntingdon High School

Focus Schools: 167

08AUG2012 -2 of 5



State ID

0930015
4500030
4500035
4500055
4600016
8220028
8220030
8220045
4700009
4700022
4700087
4700138
4700295
4800005
4900024
4900025
4900055
4900040
5000090
5200010
5600005
5600030
5800055
5800065
6000100
0940005
5500040
6100005
7910030
7910285
7910535
7910640
7910750
2720015
6200010
6200035
6200040
6200045
6200053
6300055
6300080
6500015
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District

Huntingdon
Jefferson County
Jefferson County
Jefferson County
Johnson County
Kingsport
Kingsport
Kingsport

Knox County
Knox County
Knox County
Knox County
Knox County
Lake County

Lauderdale County
Lauderdale County
Lauderdale County
Lauderdale County

Lawrence County
Lincoln County
Macon County
Macon County
Marion County
Marion County
Maury County
McKenzie
McNairy County
Meigs County
Memphis
Memphis
Memphis
Memphis
Memphis

Milan

Monroe County
Monroe County
Monroe County
Monroe County
Monroe County

Montgomery County
Montgomery County

Morgan County

2011-12
Title |

*
*

*

School

Huntingdon Primary

New Market Elementary
Piedmont Elementary
Talbott Elementary
Johnson Co Middle School
Kennedy Elementary
Lincoln Elementary

Sevier Middle School
Austin East High/Magnet
Beaumont Elementary/Magnet
Fountain City Elementary
Inskip Elementary

Vine Middle/Magnet

Lake Co High School

Halls Junior High School
Lauderdale Middle School
Ripley Elementary

Ripley High School
Summertown Elementary
Blanche School

Central Elementary

Red Boiling Springs School
South Pittsburg High School
Whitwell Middle School
Whitthorne Middle School
McKenzie Elementary
Selmer Elementary

Meigs South Elementary

B T Washington High School
Grahamwood Elementary
Northside High School
Shady Grove Elementary
Westside Elementary
Milan Middle School

Coker Creek Elementary
Rural Vale Elementary
Sweetwater High School
Tellico Plains Elementary
Tellico Plains Junior High School
Moore Magnet Elementary
St Bethlehem Elementary
Central High School

Focus Schools: 167

08AUG2012 -3 of 5



State ID

6500060
7610005
7610008
6700065
6700020
6900010
7000005
7000015
7000053
7000057
7200040
5810005
7300015
7300047
7300048
7300085
7400025
7400050
7600040
7600048
7800050
7900078
8000060
8100017
8200035
8200095
8300075
8400002
8400014
8400017
8400013
2730005
2730015
1620015
6610010
6610015
8900010
9100015
9100035
9200005
9300025
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District

Morgan County
Oneida

Oneida

Overton County
Overton County
Pickett County
Polk County
Polk County
Polk County
Polk County
Rhea County
Richard City
Roane County
Roane County
Roane County
Roane County
Robertson County
Robertson County
Scott County
Scott County
Sevier County
Shelby County
Smith County
Stewart County
Sullivan County
Sullivan County
Sumner County
Tipton County
Tipton County
Tipton County
Tipton County
Trenton
Trenton
Tullahoma
Union City
Union City
Warren County
Wayne County
Wayne County
Weakley County
White County

2011-12
Title |

*
*

*

School

Petros Joyner Elementary
Oneida Elementary

Oneida Middle School

A H Roberts Elementary
Hilham Elementary

Pickett County Elementary
Benton Elementary
Copper Basin High School
Polk County High School
South Polk Elementary
Spring City Elementary
Richard Hardy Memorial School
Harriman High School
Midway Elementary
Midway Middle School
Rockwood High School
Coopertown Elementary
Krisle Elementary

Robbins Elementary

Scott High School

Pittman Center Elementary
E A Harrold Elementary
Union Heights Elementary
North Stewart Elementary
Bluff City Elementary
Holston Elementary

North Sumner Elementary
Austin Peay Elementary School
Covington Integrated Arts Academy
Crestview Elementary
Crestview Middle School
Peabody High School
Trenton Elementary

East Middle School

Union City Elementary School
Union City High School
Centertown Elementary
Collinwood Middle School
Wayne County High School
Dresden Elementary

Doyle Elementary
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_ 2011-12
State ID District i School
Title |

Focus Methodology:

Focus Pathway 1) High schools with an average graduation rate less than 60% that have not
otherwise been identified as “Priority”.

Focus Pathway 2) Schools with any subgroup with a success rate less than 5%.
African American/Black
Asian
Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
Hispanic
Native American
White
Economically Disadvantaged
Students with Disabilities
Limited English Proficient

Focus Pathway 3) Schools with the largest within-school gaps between comparison groups.
ALL Students vs. Black/Hispanic/Native American
Non-Economically Disadvantaged vs. Economically Disadvantaged
Non-Students with Disabilities vs. Students with Disabilities
Non-Limited English Proficient vs. Limited English Proficient

There are two “safe harbors” that can exempt a school from focus identification:
1) Success rate of every subgroup in a school is at or above the State average success rate for
all students for the most recent school year.
2) Each of the comparison groups as reduced its gap by at least 6% in the last year .

The data inputs for the calculation of the success rate include:
3-8 Math
3-8 Reading/Language Arts
3-8 Science
Algebra |
English I
Graduation Rate

The success rate equals:

# Proficient/Advanced Students in Math + Reading/Language Arts + Science
+ Algebra | + English Il + # HS Graduates

# Tested Students in Math + Reading/Language Arts + Science
+ Algebra | + English Il + # Students in HS Graduation Cohort

Note:

The success rates used for calculating the gap index for determining pathway three focus schools
include up to three years of data. Success rates and gaps are calculated for schools with at least
2011-12 data. Only schools that are active in the 2011-12 school year, with at least 2010-11 and
2011-12 data, are identified as focus.
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